

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

1<sup>st</sup> August 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

## UNIVERSITY OF SUSSEX AND ALL ITS SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

We confirm that the above Institution is a Member of U.M. Association Limited, and that the following covers are currently in place:

## PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY (Unmanned Aircraft Systems)

Certificate of Entry No.	UM046/13
Period of Indemnity	1 <sup>st</sup> August 2023 to 31 <sup>st</sup> July 2024
Limit of Indemnity	£50,000,000 any one event and in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability and unlimited in the aggregate in respect of Public Liability
Cover provided by	U.M. Association Limited
UAS Extension	Public and Products Liability is extended to include liability arising out of or from the ownership possession or use by or on behalf of the Member of any Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS, Drone) within the UK. This includes liability incurred in respect of third parties as a result of an act of war, terrorism, hijacking, an act of sabotage, the unlawful seizure of aircraft or civil commotion, upto the relevant minimum level set out in Regulation (EC) No 785/2004 (Retained EU law) or the cover limits whichever is lower provided that
	a) the Member (and any person acting on the Member's behalf) complies with the Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) regulations for use of such UAS and
	b) the maximum mass of the UAS does not exceed 25kg including payload and
	c) the UAS is not a military vehicle, does not carry weapons of any kind and is not being used for military purposes or in any way involving military purposes and
	d) such use is not above 400 feet/120 metres in height from the surface without CAA permission.
Yours faithfully	

Paul Cre

Paul Cusition For U.M. Association Limited

5 St Helen's Place, London EC3A 6AB | T: 020 7847 8670 | www.umal.co.uk

U.M.Association Ltd (registered in England & Wales, no. 2731799) is the Appointed Representative (FCA firm reference no. 417806) of Hasilwood Management Services Ltd (registered in England & Wales, no. 9295343) which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA firm reference no. 665752). Hasilwood Management Services Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of U.M. Association Ltd. The registered address of both companies is 5 St Helen's Place, London, EC3A 6AB. Hasilwood Management Services Ltd VAT Registration Number: 212249835.

